

1 EX 775/19

SUBRATA KUMAR GHOSE Vs. M/S RITES LTD

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ravi Pal, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Yash Chandel, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Request is made for reference of the matter to mediation cell.

At joint request, present case is referred to Mediation Cell for **18.04.2026 at 2:00pm** to explore the possibility of settlement. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center on the date and time fixed.

Put up for settlement, if any/ failing which for payment on **02.05.2026.**

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/10.04.2026